
Advertisement 

Amendment of Mackay Service Contract Area/Route 
Notice is hereby given under section 42B of the Transport Operations (Passenger Transport) Act 1994 (Act) that the area 
of the Mackay Service Contract Area/Route as declared by public notice on 8 November 1999 and as updated in 
accordance with sections 181 and 204 of the Act is amended as shown below with effect from 28 November 2016. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

For maps describing in more detail the amended service contract area/route declared by this notice please contact the 
Department of Transport and Main Roads Brisbane Office on 07 3338 4049. 
Vincent Doran 
A/Executive Director Service Planning (TransLink Division) 
Delegate of the Director-General 

Authorised by the Queensland Government, George Street, Brisbane 
 
 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT AND MAIN ROADS 
Date: 18 November 2016 


